
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Conforming Amendments proposed by Senator Chaisson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 73
by Representative Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 27, delete "traffic."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 13, change "a district, parish," to "an appellate, district, parish, traffic."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 14, between "juvenile," and "or family" insert "justice of the peace."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 25, after "judge" delete the comma "," and insert "and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 "district attorney of the affected court."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 4, line 23, delete "grand jury proceedings."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 5, line 9, change "session" to "sessions"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 5, lines 9 and 10, delete "the chief indigent defender."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 5, line 10, between "clerk" and "of the" insert "of court"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 7, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

22 "In any criminal trial conducted pursuant to this Title, with the consent of the state
23 and the defendant, the

24 AMENDMENT NO. "11

25 On page 7, line 7, after "jurisdiction." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 in its
26 entirety.

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 7, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

29 "Procedure Articles 230.1 and 230.2."